PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY (MALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/28600166

2/28600253

3/28600252

4/28600008

5/28600099

6/28600410

7/28600082

8/28600053

9/28600247

10/28600107

11/28600273

12/28600135

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

TANVEER KHALID
KHALID IRSHAD

MUDASSAR IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

DR JHAN ZEB
JOSEPH JAVID

KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY
SHAHID ALI JAFFRY

TALAT MAHMOOD
SAFDAR HUSSAIN

SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH
SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH

TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA
ANAR KHAN

NASIR MAHMOOD
ABDUL SHAKOOR

HAJI MUHAMMAD
FAQUIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SYED MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN
RAHEEL
SYED NOOR UD DIN

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR
CH. MANZOOR HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

R.Y. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

JHELUM

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

Page 1 of 2



From Pre-Page

23 posts of Assistant Professor Biolo

Male) (BS-18
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/28600401 MUHAMMAD HANIF JHANG
NAZIR AHMAD

14/28600310 MUHAMMAD RASHID KHANEWAL
RAHMAT ULLAH

15/28600266 MUHAMMAD UMAIR LATIF LAHORE
MUHAMMAD LATIF

16/28600076 USMAN UL HAQ GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD IDREES

17/28600096 MUHAMMAD WAKEEL ABID JHANG
GHULAM MUHAMMAD

18/28600203 MUHAMMAD SOHAIL VEHARI
SHER MUHAMMAD

19/28600020 MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ R.Y. KHAN
HAJI BAKHAT ALI

20/28600126 IMRAN KHAN FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

21/28600048 BEHZAD GUL RAJANPUR
RIAZ AHMAD
Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for Minorities Quota remained vacant due

ii)

iii)

DATED:

to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Result of one post will be declared after the final decision of writ
petition No.2286/2017

However, the recommendation of the Commission is conveyed
without indicating the Merit Number. The Merit wise
recommendations would be conveyed after the final decision of
Writ Petition No.2286/2017.
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